
$659,900 - 34166 High Knoll Rd, Lewes
MLS® #DESU2059424 

$659,900
4 Bedroom, 3.50 Bathroom, 3,116 sqft
Residential on 0 Acres

HARTS LANDING, Lewes, DE

HOME IS WHERE THE "HART" IS in Harts
Landing! Beautifully kept home with many
desirable upgrades - ready to be made yours!
Features an open and inviting floor plan with
first floor ownerâ€™s suite featuring a luxe
en-suite bath & walk-in closet, gourmet kitchen
with granite counters, sleek stainless-steel
appliances & gas cooking, great room with
double sided gas fireplace & soaring 2nd story
ceiling open to the second level loft, a private
office, formal dining room, light-filled 3
seasons room, hardwood & tile flooring, and
more! Excellent curb appeal and serene
outdoor space with backyard patio that
overlooks the sprawling open community
space with jog/walk path. Easy access to
Hart's Landing other amenities as well,
including outdoor tennis, pool, & pier, and
conveniently located only minutes from the
beaches and Coastal Highway shopping &
dining! Call and schedule a showing today!

Built in 2009

Essential Information

MLS® # DESU2059424

Price $659,900

Bedrooms 4

Bathrooms 3.50

Full Baths 3

Half Baths 1

Square Footage 3,116



Acres 0.34

Year Built 2009

Type Residential

Sub-Type Detached

Style Contemporary

Status Active

Tax Year 2023

Annual Tax Amount$2,364

Community Information

Address 34166 High Knoll Rd

Area Lewes Rehoboth Hundred (31009)

Subdivision HARTS LANDING

City Lewes

County SUSSEX-DE

State DE

Zip Code 19958

Sussex Delaware Quadrant Between Rt 1 & 113

Amenities

Amenities Attic, CeilngFan(s), Entry Lvl BR, Formal/Separate Dining Room, Pantry,
Master Bath(s), Soaking Tub, Upgraded Countertops, Walk-in Closet(s),
Shades/Blinds

# of Garages 2

Garages Garage Door Opener, Garage - Front Entry

Has Pool Yes

Interior

Appliances Cooktop, Dishwasher, Disposal, Dryer, Exhaust Fan, Microwave,
Oven-Wall, Oven-Double, Refrigerator, Range hood, Stainless Steel
Appliances, Washer, Water Heater

Heating Zoned, Heat Pump(s)

Cooling Central A/C, Zoned

Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Gas/Propane, Double Sided

# of Stories 2

Stories 2 Story

Exterior



Exterior Vinyl Siding

Exterior Features Udrgrd Lwn Sprnklr, Patio, Fenced-Fully

Lot Description Landscaping

Windows Storm, Screens

Roof Architectural Shingle

Foundation Slab

School Information

District CAPE HENLOPEN

Additional Information

Date Listed April 19th, 2024

Days on Market 76

Zoning AR-1

HOA Fees 645.00

HOA Fees Freq. Quarterly

Listing Details

Listing Office Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices PenFed Realty
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